
25

26

27

28
29

30

8

31

9

32

10

33

11
34

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20
21

44

22

45

23

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

51

52

53

54

56

5960

62

63

64

65

67

68

69

70

24

32

32

71

72

73

warmingwarming
TOASTERS

124 TO ORDER: 405-235-2184 OR 800-727-6642 OR HAGARPARTS.COM

APW M-2000

51420_HAGAR_108-129NEW_Layout 1  1/6/10  9:06 AM  Page 124



warmingwarming

125TO ORDER: 405-235-2184 OR 800-727-6642 OR HAGARPARTS.COM

TOASTERS

KEY PART # DESCRIPTION KEY PART # DESCRIPTION

APW M-2000, cont..

1 APW86234 Panel Assembly, Right Side
2 APW86219P Element, Grill
3 APW86204 Plate, Motor Mounting
4 APW86235 Panel Assembly, Left Side
5 APW86206 Panel, Bottom
6 APW86207 Panel, Back
7 APW86491 Hangar Arm, RH 
8 APW86490 Hangar Arm, LH
9 APW86233 Angle, Grill Plate

10 APW84159 Support, Conveyor, Left Side
11 APW83733 Rod, Stabilizer, 16"
12 APW86261 Panel, Bottom Front
13 APW86260 Panel, Top Front
14 APW86259 Shield, Front Grill
15 APW86208 Panel, Control
16 APW86210 Panel, Outer, Left Side
17 APW86211 Panel, Outer, Right Side
18 APW85033 Gear, Conveyor, 13 tooth
19 APW85032 Gear, Motor, 19 tooth
20 APW84153 Plate, Motor Mounting
21 APW84195 Shaft, Butter Roller
22 APW84179 Pan, Butter, w/Notch
23 APW86265 Super Feeder, Assembly
24 APW83050 Drive Coupling, Butter Roller
25 APW87074 Pin, Hanger 
26 APW84109 Motor, 208/240V 60HZ 4.6RPM Conveyor
27 APW85197 Motor, 208/240V 60HZ 25RPM B/R
29 APW89408 Switch, Lighted Rocker
30 APW63012 S/A, Pilot Light, Amber
31 APW89406 Switch, Lighted Rocker
32 APW86295 Leg, 4", Black
33 APW34236 Terminal Block, End Mounting
34 APW34237 Terminal Block, (6) .25 Male
n/s APW89003 Bolt, 1/4-20x1/2", S/S, Hex
n/s APW89073 Screw, #8x12" Hex, Tapit, Sheet Metal, Type AB
n/s APW88889 Screw, #8x1/2" Phil, Truss, SMS, NI PLT LGM, AB
n/s APW86284 Screw, #8-32x1/4" Phil, Pan, Zinc, Type AB
n/s APW89071 Washer, #10, Flat
n/s APW89061 Nut, Hex, 10-24"
n/s APW88993 Screw, 10-32x3/8", Phil, Truss HD, NYLK, MS
n/s APW89164 Screw, 1/4-20x5/8", Hex, SL, Nickel Plated
n/s APW89163 Nut, Jam Hex, 1/4-20", S/S, Nickel Plated
44 APW86202 Cover, Insulation
45 APW85173 Cylinder, Butter Roller
n/s APW89059 Washer, #10 External Lock
n/s APW88905 Screw, 6-32x1/4", HD Z, SL, FILST
n/s APW88948 Screw, 6-32x3/4", HD, Pan
n/s APW89054 Nut, KEPS, 6-32"
n/s APW89029 Screw, 10-24x3/8", SL, Pan, S/S
51 APW89111 Bushing, Strain Relief, SR-7W-2
52 APW60113 Insulation, 21x19x1
53 APW85640 Cordset, 14/3 600V .440 HSJO 620P

54 APW86243 Panel, Poly
n/s APW88961 Nut, Hex, 10-24"
56 APW85284 Fan, Cooling, 4.5" 105CFM, 208/230V
59 APW86285 Thermostat, Hi Limit
n/s APW89184 Bushing, .875 HEYCO 2126
62 APW86320 Temp Control Board
63 APW88705 Knob, 039-266, 8A, Black
64 APW86280 Probe, "K" Thermocouple
65 APW85285 Cord, Cooling Fan 
n/s APW89182 Bushing, .5 HEYCO 2058
67 APW84132 Inner Conveyor Frame
68 APW84127 S/Assembly, Chain Weight
69 APW86281 Pot, Temp Control, 1K OHM
70 APW86253 Rack, Bottom Wire
71 APW87072 Screws for attaching Super Feeder
72 APW84133 Chain Ride, Right Hand
73 APW84135 Chain Ride, Left Hand

n/s APW86255 Bracket, Fixed Thermostat
n/s APW83753 Wire Set
n/s APW89029 Screw for Back Panel
n/s APW88961 Green Ground Nut
n/s APW88993 Screw, #10-32x3/8"
n/s APW88994 Set Screw, #10-32x3/16", Stainless Steel
n/s APW89031 Phillips Screw, #10-32x5/16", Stainless Steel
n/s APW89054 Keps Nut, #6-32
n/s APW89061 Hex Nut, #10-24
n/s APW89071 Flat Washer, #10
n/s APW89076 Star Washer, 1/4"
n/s APW89163 Jam Nut, 1/4"-20, Stainless Steel
n/s APW84165 Control Panel Label
n/s APW88923 Screw, #8-32x1"
n/s APW89063 Hex Nut, #8-32
n/s APW89140 Cable Tie
n/s APW88894 Press Stud 1/4"-20x7/8"
n/s APW86298 Teflon Sheet, Single
n/s APW85115 Teflon Bearing for Conveyor
n/s APW84131 H-Frame for Conveyor
n/s APW85228 Hanger Knobs for H-Frame
n/s APW89000 Bolt for H-Frame
n/s APW89164 Adjustment Screw for Hangar Arm
n/s APW83728 Long Shaft (Top)
n/s APW83725 Short Shaft (Bottom)
n/s APW69148 Relay, Solid State

51420_HAGAR_108-129NEW_Layout 1  1/6/10  9:06 AM  Page 125


